BUREAL VERIAS i SV]S & Associates

Company Secretaries

Certification

23.08.2024
To,

The Chairperson/Managing Director & CEO
CSB Bank Limited

CSB Bhavan, Post Box No.502,

St. Mary's College Road

Thrissur

Kerala - 680020

Sir,

Sub: Report of the Scrutinizer on Remote Electronic Voting and Electronic Voting
during the Annual General Meeting.

I, CS Vincent P.D., Company Secretary in Practice, holding Membership Number: FCS -
3067 and Certificate of Practice Number - 7940, Managing Partner, SV]IS & Associates,
Company Secretaries, 65/2364 A, Ponoth Road, Kaloor, Kochi, Ernakulam, Kerala- 682017
have been appointed by the Board of Directors of CSB BANK LIMITED (CIN:
L65191KL1920PLC000175) having Registered Office at "CSB Bhavan", Post Box
No.502, St. Mary's College Road, Thrissur, Kerala- 680020, as the Scrutinizer for the
Electronic Voting in connection with resolutions included in the notice calling the 103™
Annual General Meeting of the shareholders of the Company held on Friday, the 23 day
of August, 2024 at 11.00 A.M. through Video Conferencing (“"VC”) / Other Audio Visual
Means ("OAVM").

The Company has appointed National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL), as the Service
Provider, for extending the facility for the Electronic Voting to the shareholders of the
Company. Link Intime India Pvt Ltd., is the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the
Company.

As the Scrutinizer, I report that in compliance of the provisions of Rule 20 (4) (vi) of the
Companies (Management and Administration) Rules 2014, as amended, the above Remote
Electronic Voting remained open to the members from Monday, the 19t day of August,
2024 at 9.00 A.M IST to Thursday, the 22" day of August, 2024 at 5.00 P.M IST. Further
the Remote E-Voting period was completed on the date preceding the date of Annual
General Meeting.

At the Annual General Meeting, the Company facilitated the members present in meeting
through VC/OAVM facility and have not cast their votes through Remote E-voting facility
to cast their vote through E-voting facility provided during the Annual General Meeting in
compliance with the provisions of Rule 20 (4) (viii) of the Companies (Management and
Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended.

On completion of the E-Voting, in compliance of the provisions of Rule 20 (4) (viii) and
(xii) of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules 2014, as amended, I have
unblocked the votes on Friday, the 23 day of August, 2024.
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The following is the summary of e-voting result:

ASSENT / IN FAVOUR OF

DISSENT /
AGAINST

Re
sol
uti
on
No

Subject Matter of
Resolution

Total No. of
shares
through E-
voting*

No. of
Votes
through E-
voting*

% of
votes in

favour
on votes
through
E-voting

% of
Paid-Up
Capital

No. of
Votes votes
through | agains
E- ton
voting votes
throug
h E-
voting |

% of

ORDINARY BUSINESS

Adoption of audited financial
statements for the financial
year ended March 31, 2024
along with reports of the
Board of Directors and the
Auditors thereon

97,749,359

97,748,941

100%

56.34%

418 0%

Re-appointment of Retiring
Director Mr. Sumit
Maheshwari (DIN: 06920646)

97,100,804

96,253,472

99.13%

55.48%

847,332 | 0.87%

3.

Appointment of Joint
Statutory Auditors and
fixation of their remuneration.

97,800,664

97,649,381

99.85%

56.29%

151,283 | 0.15%

SPECIAL BUSINESS (Ordinary Resolution)

Approval for continuing the
Material Related Party
Transactions in the nature of
acceptance of deposits from
the promoter and promoter
group entities in current
accounts or any other
accounts of similar nature or
other types of accounts
permitted to be opened under
applicable laws.

52,694,389

52,693,920

100%

30.37%

469 0%

Approval for continuing the
Material Related Party
Transactions in the nature of
permitted foreign exchange
transactions including
International cross border
transactions with the
promoter and promoter group
entities

52,694,349

52,693,783

100%

30.37%

566 0%

SPECIAL BUSINESS (Special Resolution)

Appointment of Mr. Deepak
Maheshwari, (DIN:08163253)
as Non-Executive
Independent Director of the
Bank.

97,800,704

97,800,087

100%

56.37%

617 0%
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All resolutions stand passed under E-voting as Ordinary resolutions and Special resolution
with requisite majority as specified under the Companies Act, 2013.

* FIH Mauritius Investments Ltd., Promoters of the Bank, have voted on all items except
Item nos. 4 and 5, to the total extent of their shareholding in the Bank. However, pursuant
to Section 12(2) of the Banking Regulation Act, 1949 and a Gazette Notification no.
DBR.PSBD. No. 1084/16.13.100/2016-17 dated July 21, 2016, voting rights of FIHM are
currently capped at 26% of the total voting rights of the Bank at present, even though
they hold 40% of the paid-up capital of the Bank. Hence, only 26% of their voting is taken
into consideration.

* 4395958 equity shares held by CSB ESOS Trust, Non-Promoter-Non Public shareholder,
does not feature in this result, as they do not have voting rights in terms of Regulation 3
(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Share Based Employee Benefits and
Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021.

Thank you
Yours faithfully

Peer Review Certificate No.648 /2019
UDIN: FO03067F001031182

For SVJS & Associates
Company Secretaries

PARAMBIL e eeer PRALAY
DEVASSY  VINCENT

VINCENT  Troeaonso MONDAL
Vincent P.D.

Managing Partner
M.No0.3067, CoP No0.7940
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