





23.08.2024

To,

The Chairperson/Managing Director & CEO CSB Bank Limited CSB Bhavan, Post Box No.502, St. Mary's College Road Thrissur Kerala - 680020

Sir,

<u>Sub: Report of the Scrutinizer on Remote Electronic Voting and Electronic Voting during the Annual General Meeting.</u>

I, CS Vincent P.D., Company Secretary in Practice, holding Membership Number: FCS – 3067 and Certificate of Practice Number – 7940, Managing Partner, SVJS & Associates, Company Secretaries, 65/2364 A, Ponoth Road, Kaloor, Kochi, Ernakulam, Kerala- 682017 have been appointed by the Board of Directors of **CSB BANK LIMITED (CIN: L65191KL1920PLC000175)** having Registered Office at "CSB Bhavan", Post Box No.502, St. Mary's College Road, Thrissur, Kerala- 680020, as the Scrutinizer for the Electronic Voting in connection with resolutions included in the notice calling the 103rd Annual General Meeting of the shareholders of the Company held on Friday, the 23rd day of August, 2024 at 11.00 A.M. through Video Conferencing ("VC") / Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM").

The Company has appointed National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL), as the Service Provider, for extending the facility for the Electronic Voting to the shareholders of the Company. Link Intime India Pvt Ltd., is the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company.

As the Scrutinizer, I report that in compliance of the provisions of Rule 20 (4) (vi) of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules 2014, as amended, the above Remote Electronic Voting remained open to the members from Monday, the 19th day of August, 2024 at 9.00 A.M IST to Thursday, the 22nd day of August, 2024 at 5.00 P.M IST. Further the Remote E-Voting period was completed on the date preceding the date of Annual General Meeting.

At the Annual General Meeting, the Company facilitated the members present in meeting through VC/OAVM facility and have not cast their votes through Remote E-voting facility to cast their vote through E-voting facility provided during the Annual General Meeting in compliance with the provisions of Rule 20 (4) (viii) of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended.

On completion of the E-Voting, in compliance of the provisions of Rule 20 (4) (viii) and (xii) of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules 2014, as amended, I have unblocked the votes on Friday, the 23rd day of August, 2024.

Page 1 of 3





svjsassociates@gmail.com / info@svjs.in



+91 484 2950009 / 2950007

The following is the summary of e-voting result:

			ASSENT / IN FAVOUR OF			DISSENT / AGAINST	
Re sol uti on No	Subject Matter of Resolution	Total No. of shares through E- voting*	No. of Votes through E- voting*	% of votes in favour on votes through E-voting	% of Paid-Up Capital	No. of Votes through E- voting	% of votes agains t on votes throug h E-voting
ORDINARY BUSINESS							
1.	Adoption of audited financial statements for the financial year ended March 31, 2024 along with reports of the Board of Directors and the Auditors thereon	97,749,359	97,748,941	100%	56.34%	418	0%
2.	Re-appointment of Retiring Director Mr. Sumit Maheshwari (DIN: 06920646)	97,100,804	96,253,472	99.13%	55.48%	847,332	0.87%
3.	Appointment of Joint Statutory Auditors and fixation of their remuneration.	97,800,664	97,649,381	99.85%	56.29%	151,283	0.15%
SPE	CIAL BUSINESS (Ordinary Re					1	
4.	Approval for continuing the Material Related Party Transactions in the nature of acceptance of deposits from the promoter and promoter group entities in current accounts or any other accounts of similar nature or other types of accounts permitted to be opened under applicable laws.	52,694,389	52,693,920	100%	30.37%	469	0%
5.	Approval for continuing the Material Related Party Transactions in the nature of permitted foreign exchange transactions including International cross border transactions with the promoter and promoter group entities	52,694,349	52,693,783	100%	30.37%	566	0%
SPECIAL BUSINESS (Special Resolution) Appointment of Mr. Deepak							
6.	Maheshwari, (DIN:08163253) as Non-Executive Independent Director of the Bank.	97,800,704	97,800,087	100%	56.37%	617	0%

All resolutions stand passed under E-voting as Ordinary resolutions and Special resolution with requisite majority as specified under the Companies Act, 2013.

- * FIH Mauritius Investments Ltd., Promoters of the Bank, have voted on all items except Item nos. 4 and 5, to the total extent of their shareholding in the Bank. However, pursuant to Section 12(2) of the Banking Regulation Act, 1949 and a Gazette Notification no. DBR.PSBD. No. 1084/16.13.100/2016-17 dated July 21, 2016, voting rights of FIHM are currently capped at 26% of the total voting rights of the Bank at present, even though they hold 40% of the paid-up capital of the Bank. Hence, only 26% of their voting is taken into consideration.
- * 4395958 equity shares held by CSB ESOS Trust, Non-Promoter-Non Public shareholder, does not feature in this result, as they do not have voting rights in terms of Regulation 3 (5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021.

Thank you Yours faithfully

Peer Review Certificate No.648 / 2019 UDIN: F003067F001031182

For SVJS & Associates Company Secretaries

Vincent P.D. Managing Partner M.No.3067, CoP No.7940